FORM (Rev. 6 OMB N Copyriç TM05/f



10-22-1999



Docket No.:

Tab

U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Ropt Dt. #61

To ano constant	10118781	the attached original documents or copy thereof
1 Name of conveying party(ies):		Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Finers: at 1 imited		
		Name: Ranco Incorporated of Delaware
		Internal Address: Suite 1704
	ssociation	Street Address: 300 Delaware Avenue
☐ General Partnership ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐	imited Partnership	City: Wilmington State: DE ZIP: 19801
_J Other		
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	⊥ Yes 📕 No	<ul><li>」 Association</li><li>」 General Partnership</li></ul>
3 Nature of conveyance:		_
★ Assignment N	lerger	★ Corporation-State
J Security Agreement	hange of Name	Other
_l Other		If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative
Execution Date: July 27, 1999		designation is attached:
4. Application number(s) or registration num	hers(s)	
A Trademark Application No.(s)		B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
		2184730 Enersensir 1916266 Slimline 2207492 Slimzone
	مريطين والمستوانين المستواط ال	ashado I Van <b>V</b> II Na
		ached?! Yes*! No
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>		6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Trademark Counsel		
Table Control		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ \$90,00
Internal Address: Invensys Intellectual P	roperty Dept.	_ ☐ Enclosed
		Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 33 Commercial Street, B	52-1J	8. Deposit account number:
67		06-1826
City: Foxboro State: N	<u>IA ZIP: 02035                                      </u>	
0/29/1999 NTHAI1 00000166, 061826 2184730	DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE
1 FC:481		
<ol> <li>Statement and signature.</li> <li>To the best of my knowledge and belief it</li> </ol>	he foregoing informa	tion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
of the original document.	To lorgolly illolling	пол то и че ани отнест ани ану апасней copy is a true copy
SEAN DETWEILER 42482	m	Detulo 10/19/99
Name of Person Signing	· ·	Signature Date

**TRADEMARK REEL: 001982 FRAME: 0573** 

## ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, ENERSTAT LIMITED, a Canadian Corporation having a principal place of business at 1600 California Avenue, Brockville, Ontario, Canada K6V 6S1, herein after identified as "ASSIGNOR", has adopted, used, and is the current owner of the TRADEMARKS identified below:

REG. NO.	COUNTRY	<u>TRADEMARK</u>
2184730	United States	ENERSENSIR
1916266	United States	SLIMLINE
2207492	<b>United States</b>	SLIMZONE

WHEREAS, RANCO INCORPORATED OF DELAWARE, a Delaware Corporation having offices at 300 Delaware Avenue, suite 1704, Wilmington, Delaware 19801-1612, hereinafter identified as "ASSIGNEE", is desirous of acquiring said TRADEMARKS and registrations thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNOR does hereby assign unto ASSIGNEE, effective as of the date of execution of this document, all rights, title, and interest in and to the said TRADEMARKS, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the TRADEMARKS and the registrations thereof.

ENERSTAT LIMITED

**RECORDED: 10/22/1999** 

BY:

TITLE:

DATE:

TRADEMARK REEL: 001982 FRAME: 0574